

\232
SLP(C)No. 8152 OF 2001
ITEM No.53

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8152/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2001 in LPA 56/01
of the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

BANDHU MAHATO @ SONAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sujit K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks for and is
granted one week's time for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks
thereafter.

List after four weeks.

.SP1

Anita

(Om Prakash)
Court Master