

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1755 OF 2002

BANDHU MAHATO @ SONAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1755 OF 2002

Bandhu Mahato @ Sonar and Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the fact that the appellants did not produce the requisite document, the impugned order of the High Court do not warrant interference. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. However, if any payment is made to the appellants pursuant to the orders passed by the High Court or this Court, there shall not be any recovery of the amount.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(P. SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
January 24, 2008.